502372768 06/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry D. Burchfiel	10/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBNT Solutions LLC
Street Address:	10 Moulton Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13455783	
Patent Number:	8190093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joanne.ryan@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street, Prudential Tower

Address Line 2: IPRM Docketing Floor 43

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBNT-P03P04-238	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Ryan	
Signature:	/Joanne Ryan/	
Date:	06/05/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=BBNT-P03-238_Parent_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030549 FRAME: 0629 H \$80.00 13455

DOCKET NO: 02-4099

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge, I,

Jerry D. Burchfiel

residing at 270 Bishops Forest Dr., Waltham, MA 02452

sell and assign to BBNT SOLUTIONS LLC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in my invention in

SPECTRUM-ADAPTIVE NETWORKING

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

	Inventor	Jarry D. Burchfel
	Date	10/16/03
	Address	270 Bishops Forest Dr.
		Waitham, MA 02452
Witness:	Joseph Kelle	Witness: Janot Island
	551 Pumpkin Hill Roses	Address: 165 DERBY Street
~	Ledywd CT 06379	West Newdow, M. 02465
Date:	10/16/2003	Date: 10/16/03

DC: 1035276-1

TOTAL P.04